
Basic Package $36.20 
CKWS .............................................. 101 
CBC Ottawa .................................... 102  
CTV Ottawa .................................... 103 
CTV Two Ottawa ............................ 104 
Global Toronto ............................... 105 
City TV Toronto .............................. 110 
CHCH .............................................. 111 
TVO ................................................. 112 
Omni 1 ............................................ 113 
Omni 2 ............................................ 114 
CBC Toronto ................................... 122 
CTV Toronto ................................... 123 
CTV Two Toronto ........................... 124 
NTV ................................................. 130 
ABC Watertown ............................. 150 
NBC Detroit .................................... 151 
CBS Watertown .............................. 152 
PBS Watertown .............................. 153 
Fox Rochester ................................. 154 
CW Watertown .............................. 160 
Weather Network .......................... 200 
CPAC ............................................... 202 
Ontario Legislature ........................ 203 
The Shopping Channel ................... 250 
APTN ............................................... 270 
AMI-tv ............................................ 275 
TSN5 ............................................... 400 
TSN1 ............................................... 401 
TSN2 ............................................... 402 
TSN3 ............................................... 403 
TSN4 ............................................... 404 
Sportsnet360 .................................. 405 
Sportsnet East ................................ 420 
Sportsnet Ontario .......................... 421 
Sportsnet West .............................. 422 
Sportsnet Pacific ............................ 423 
Sportsnet One ................................ 425 
Stingray – Easy Listening ................ 801 
Stingray – Adult Alternative ........... 802 
Stingray – Pop Adult ....................... 803 
Stingray – Folk Roots ...................... 804 
 
 

Stingray – Country Classics ............ 805 
Stingray – Hot Country ................... 806 
Stingray – Hit List ........................... 807 
Stingray – Remember the 80’s ....... 808 
Stingray – Swingin’ Standards ........ 809 
Stingray – Jukebox Oldies .............. 810 
Stingray – The Blues ....................... 811 
Stingray – Classic Rock ................... 812 
Stingray – Flashback 70’s ............... 813 
Stingray – Rock ............................... 814 
Stingray – Rock Alternative ............ 815 
Stingray – Maximum Party ............. 816 
Stingray – Dance Clubbin’ .............. 817 
Stingray – Jammin’ ......................... 818 
Stingray – Urban Beat .................... 819 
Stingray – Eclectic Electronic ......... 820 
Stingray – Around the World  ........ 821 
Stingray – The Light ........................ 822 
Stingray – Pop Classics ................... 823 
Stingray – Baroque ......................... 824 
Stingray – Classic Masters .............. 825 
Stingray – Chamber Music ............. 826 
Stingray – Nature ........................... 827 
Stingray – The Spa .......................... 828 
Stingray – The Chill Lounge ............ 829 
Stingray – Smooth Jazz ................... 830 
Stingray – Jazz Masters .................. 831 
Stingray – Jazz Now ........................ 832 
Stingray – Kid’s Stuff ...................... 833 
Stingray – Bande a Part .................. 834 
Stingray – Souvenirs ....................... 835 
Stingray – Mouses Musique ........... 836 
Stingray – Nostalgie ....................... 837 
Stingray – Franco Retro .................. 838 
Stingray – Top Détente .................. 839 
Stingray – Franco Pop .................... 840 
Stingray – Franco Country .............. 841 
AMI-Audio ...................................... 895 
Ici Tele ............................................ 901 
TV5 ................................................. 902 
TVA ................................................. 903 
TFO ................................................. 905 
Tele Quebec ................................... 906 



Ici RDI ............................................. 910 
CKWS HD ........................................ 1101 
CBC Ottawa HD .............................. 1102 
CTV Ottawa HD .............................. 1103 
CTV Two Ottawa HD ....................... 1104 
Global Toronto HD ......................... 1105 
City TV Toronto HD ........................ 1110 
CHCH HD ........................................ 1111 
TVO HD ........................................... 1112 
Omni 1 HD ...................................... 1113 
Omni 2 HD ...................................... 1114 
ABC Watertown HD........................ 1150 
NBC Detroit HD .............................. 1151 
CBS Watertown HD ........................ 1152 
PBS Watertown HD ........................ 1153 
Fox Rochester HD ........................... 1154 
 
Favourites $20.70 
Peachtree ....................................... 180 
Bravo .............................................. 190 
CBC News Network ........................ 205 
CTV News Channel ......................... 208 
CP24 ............................................... 210 
CNN ................................................ 230 
BNN ................................................ 240 
Bloomberg Canada ......................... 241 
YesTV .............................................. 260  
Treehouse ...................................... 305 
Family Jr ......................................... 308 
Family Charged  .............................. 310 
YTV ................................................. 315 
Family Channel ............................... 318 
Much Music .................................... 340 
Nat Geo Wild .................................. 351 
Space .............................................. 356 
Comedy .......................................... 360 
A&E................................................. 361 
TLC .................................................. 362 
History ............................................ 363 
Discovery ........................................ 365 
National Geographic ...................... 367 
HGTV .............................................. 370 
W Network ..................................... 372 
CW Watertown HD ........................ 1160 

TSN5 HD ......................................... 1400 
TSN1 HD ......................................... 1401  
TSN2 HD ......................................... 1402 
TSN3 HD ......................................... 1403 
TSN4 HD ......................................... 1404 
Sportsnet360 HD ............................ 1405 
Sportsnet East HD .......................... 1420 
Sportsnet Ontario HD ..................... 1421 
Sportsnet West HD ......................... 1422 
Sportsnet Pacific HD ....................... 1423 
Sportsnet One HD .......................... 1425 
Ici Tele HD ...................................... 1901 
TVA HD ........................................... 1903 
Tele-Quebec HD ............................. 1906  
 
 
Food Network ................................ 380 
Golf Channel ................................... 460 
Showcase ........................................ 640 
AMC ................................................ 650 
Peachtree HD ................................. 1180 
Bravo HD ........................................ 1190 
CBC News Network HD .................. 1205 
CNN HD .......................................... 1230 
Family Charged HD ......................... 1310 
YTV HD ............................................ 1315 
Family Channel HD ......................... 1318 
Much Music HD .............................. 1340 
Nat Geo Wild HD ............................ 1351 
Space HD ........................................ 1356 
Comedy HD .................................... 1360 
A&E HD ........................................... 1361 
TLC HD ............................................ 1362 
History HD ...................................... 1363 
Discovery HD .................................. 1365 
National Geographic HD ................ 1367 
HGTV HD ......................................... 1370 
W Network HD ............................... 1372 
Food Network HD ........................... 1380 
Golf Channel HD ............................. 1460 
Showcase HD .................................. 1640 
AMC HD .......................................... 1650  
 
Family 1 $7.50 



Peachtree ....................................... 180 
ABC Spark ....................................... 186 
Family Jr. ........................................ 308 
Family Charged .............................. 310  
 
Family 2 $7.50 
BBC Kids ......................................... 312 
Nickelodeon ................................... 320 
Disney Junior .................................. 309  
Disney XD ....................................... 311  
 
Family 3 $7.50 
Yes TV ............................................. 260 
Treehouse ...................................... 305 
YTV ................................................. 315 
Cartoon Network ........................... 322 
 
Movies 1 $7.50 
Documentary ................................. 368 
Rewind ........................................... 621 
IFC ................................................... 630 
 
Movies 2 $7.50 
MovieTime ..................................... 620 
Action ............................................. 622 
Lifetime .......................................... 626 
W Movies ....................................... 628 
 
Entertainment 1 $7.50 
Bravo .............................................. 190 
A&E................................................. 361 
Crime + Investigation ..................... 636 
FX Canada ....................................... 645 
AMC ................................................ 650 
 
Entertainment 2 $7.50 
CMT ................................................ 348 
DejaView ........................................ 352 
E! .................................................... 354 
 
 
Family Channel ............................... 318  

Peachtree HD ................................. 1180 
Family Charged HD ......................... 1310 
Family Channel HD ......................... 1318  
 
 
 
Disney Channel ............................... 319 
Disney XD HD ................................. 1311 
Disney Channel HD ......................... 1319 
 
 
 
Teletoon ......................................... 325 
YTV HD ............................................ 1315 
Teletoon HD ................................... 1325 
 
 
 
Turner Classic Movies .................... 634 
Silver Screen Classis ....................... 638 
Turner Classic Movies HD............... 1634 
 
 
Showcase ........................................ 640 
MovieTime HD ............................... 1620 
Lifetime HD..................................... 1626 
Showcase HD .................................. 1640 
 
 
Bravo HD ........................................ 1190 
A&E HD ........................................... 1361 
FX HD .............................................. 1645 
AMC HD .......................................... 1650 
 
 
 
 
Comedy Gold .................................. 359 
Comedy .......................................... 360 
Comedy HD .................................... 1360 
 
 
Lifestyle 1 $7.50  
Space .............................................. 356 



G4 Tech .......................................... 386 
Spike TV .......................................... 390  
 
Lifestyle 2 $7.50 
OUTtv ............................................. 255 
Vision .............................................. 262 
ONE ................................................ 265 
 
Lifestyle 3 $7.50 
Game Show Network ..................... 355 
W Network ..................................... 372 
OWN ............................................... 374 
Slice ................................................ 376 
 
Lifestyle 4 $7.50 
Makeful .......................................... 358 
TLC .................................................. 362 
Cosmopolitan TV ............................ 373 
FYI ................................................... 377 
 
Living $7.50 
Living Cottage Life .......................... 192 
HGTV .............................................. 370 
Travel + Escape............................... 378 
Food Network ................................ 380 
DIY .................................................. 385 
 
Discover $7.50 
Discover DTOUR ............................. 353 
History ............................................ 363 
H2 ................................................... 364 
Discovery ........................................ 365 
 
Nature $7.50 
Animal Planet ................................. 350  
Nat Geo Wild .................................. 351 
National Geographic ...................... 367 
Love Nature .................................... 1001 
 
 
Outdoor Life ................................... 470 
radX ................................................ 1002 
Space HD ........................................ 1356 
 

 
Book Television .............................. 371 
Fashion Television .......................... 375  
 
 
 
 
BBC Canada .................................... 388 
W Network HD ............................... 1372 
OWN HD ......................................... 1374  
 
 
 
HIFI ................................................. 1004 
Makeful HD .................................... 1358 
TLC HD ............................................ 1362 
 
 
 
Cottage Life HD .............................. 1192 
HGTV HD ......................................... 1370 
Travel + Escape HD ......................... 1378 
Food Network HD ........................... 1380 
 
 
 
 
Discovery Science  .......................... 387 
History HD ...................................... 1363 
Discovery HD .................................. 1365  
 
 
 
Smithsonian.................................... 1003 
Nat Geo Wild HD ............................ 1351 
National Geographic HD ................ 1367  
 
 
 
Music $7.50 
Music Much Music ......................... 340 
Aux ................................................. 342  



MTV Canada ................................... 344 
MTV2 .............................................. 345 
Gusto .............................................. 346 
 
Canadian News $7.50 
CBC News Network ........................ 205 
CTV News Channel ......................... 208 
CP24 ............................................... 210 
BNN ................................................ 240 
 
International News $7.50 
BBC World ...................................... 225 
CNN ................................................ 230 
HLN ................................................. 235 
MSNBC ........................................... 238 
 
Sports 1 $7.50 
Leafs TV .......................................... 432  
ESPN Classic ................................... 440 
NFL Network .................................. 450 
NBA TV ........................................... 452 
 
Sports 2 $7.50 
Big Ten Network ............................. 445 
The Fight Network ......................... 456 
Fox Sport Racing ............................. 465 
Wild TV ........................................... 472 
 
Sport: French $7.50  
V ..................................................... 904 
LCN ................................................. 912 
RDS ................................................. 950 
RDS2 ............................................... 951 
RDS Info .......................................... 953 
 
 
 
 
 
MusiquePlus ................................... 930 
Musimax ......................................... 931  
AUX HD ........................................... 1342 
Much Music HD .............................. 1340 
 

 
 
Bloomberg Canada ......................... 241 
Viceland .......................................... 369 
CBC News Network HD .................. 1205 
 
 
 
CNBC ............................................... 242 
CNN HD .......................................... 1230 
HLN HD ........................................... 1235  
 
 
 
Golf Channel ................................... 460 
NFL Network HD ............................. 1450 
Golf Channel HD ............................. 1460 
 
 
 
 
 
World Fishing Network .................. 474 
Big Ten HD ...................................... 1445 
Fox Sport Racing HD ....................... 1465 
World Fishing Network HD ............ 1474  
 
 
TVA Sports ...................................... 955 
V HD................................................ 1904  
RDS HD ........................................... 1950 
RDS2 HD ......................................... 1951 
TVA Sports HD ................................ 1955  
 
 
 
 
Premium Packages Premium Movies 
$19.95  
TMN 1 601  
TMN 2 HD ....................................... 1602 
TMN 3 HD ....................................... 1603 
HBO HD .......................................... 1605 



TMN Encore HD .............................. 1610 
WGN ............................................... 181  
MyTV 38 ......................................... 182 
WPIX ............................................... 183 
KTLA ............................................... 184  
TMN 2 ............................................. 602 
TMN 3 ............................................. 603 
TMN 4 ............................................. 604 
HBO ................................................ 605 
TMN Encore ................................... 610 
TMN Encore 2 ................................ 611 
TMN 1 HD ....................................... 1601  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  



Standalone Channels 
 
ABC Spark.................................... 186 
Cottage Life ................................. 192 
BBC World News .......................... 225 
Bloomberg TV Canada ................. 241 
OUT TV ........................................ 255 
Yes TV ......................................... 260 
ONE ............................................. 265 
Disney Junior ............................... 309 
Disney XD .................................... 311 
BBC Kids ...................................... 312 
Disney Channel ............................ 319 
Nickelodeon ................................ 320 
Cartoon Network ......................... 322 
AUX ............................................. 342 
MTV2 .......................................... 345 
CMT ............................................ 348 
Animal Planet .............................. 350 
Nat Geo Wild ............................... 351 
Dejaview ..................................... 352 
DTOUR ........................................ 353 
Game Show Network ................... 355 
Makeful ...................................... 358 
Comedy Gold ............................... 359 
History ........................................ 363 
H2 ............................................... 364 
National Geographic ................... 367 
Documentary Channel ................. 368 
VICELAND .................................... 369 
HGTV ........................................... 370 
Book TV ....................................... 371 
 
 
HD Standalone Channels (included with SD) 
 
Cottage Life ................................. 1192 
Disney XD .................................... 1311 
Disney Channel ............................ 1319 
AUX ............................................. 1342 
Nat Geo Wild ............................... 1351 
Makeful ...................................... 1358 
History ........................................ 1363 
National Geographic ................... 1367 

HGTV ........................................... 1370 
OWN ........................................... 1374 
T+E .............................................. 1378 
Food Network .............................. 1380 
 
 
Cosmopolitan TV .......................... 373 
OWN ........................................... 374 
Fashion Television ........................ 375 
Slice ............................................. 376 
FYI ............................................... 377 
T+E .............................................. 378 
Food Network .............................. 380 
DIY .............................................. 385 
G4 ............................................... 386 
Discovery Science ......................... 387 
BBC Canada ................................. 388 
ESPN Classic ................................. 440 
NBA TV ........................................ 452 
Fight Network .............................. 456 
Wild TV ........................................ 472 
WFN Fishing ................................ 474 
Movie Time .................................. 620 
Rewind ........................................ 621 
Action .......................................... 622 
Lifetime ....................................... 626 
Cooking Channel .......................... 628 
IFC ............................................... 630 
Crime + Investigation ................... 636 
Silver Screen Classics .................... 638 
Showcase .................................... 640 
FX ................................................ 645 
TVA Sports ................................... 955 
Love Nature ................................. 1001 
BBC Earth .................................... 1002 
Smithsonian ................................. 1003 
HIFI .............................................. 1004 
Discovery: Velocity ....................... 1366 
 
 
WFN Fishing ................................ 1474 
Movie Time .................................. 1620 
Lifetime ....................................... 1626 
Showcase .................................... 1640 



FX ................................................ 1645 
TVA Sports................................... 1955 
Love Nature ................................. 1001 
BBC Earth .................................... 1002 
Smithsonian ................................ 1003 
HIFI ............................................. 1004 
Discovery: Velocity ...................... 1366 
 
 
  



 
 
 
 
 


